

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
PROVINCE: CITY OF NAVOTAS
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF NAVOTAS

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025
QUARTER/
PERIOD COVER: 1

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF
LOCAL SOURCES	1,000,537,600.00	385,161,164.90	95,989,053.95
TAX REVENUE	669,710,000.00	330,777,380.09	95,989,053.95
Real Property Tax	392,000,000.00	140,864,758.39	95,989,053.95
Tax on Business	260,310,000.00	179,847,155.60	0.00
Other Taxes	17,400,000.00	10,065,466.10	0.00
NON-TAX REVENUE	330,827,600.00	54,383,784.81	0.00
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	38,772,000.00	26,669,391.07	0.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	281,035,600.00	24,144,511.58	0.00
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	11,020,000.00	3,569,882.16	0.00
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,075,624,111.00	268,156,029.00	0.00
National Tax Allotment	1,072,624,111.00	268,156,029.00	0.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,000,000.00	0.00	0.00
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,076,161,711.00	653,317,193.90	95,989,053.95
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,076,161,711.00	653,317,193.90	95,989,053.95
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)			

Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
481,150,218.85	64.21 %
426,766,434.04	56.95 %
236,853,812.34	31.61 %
179,847,155.60	24.00 %
10,065,466.10	1.34 %
54,383,784.81	7.26 %
26,669,391.07	3.56 %
24,144,511.58	3.22 %
0.00	0.00 %
3,569,882.16	0.48 %
268,156,029.00	35.79 %
268,156,029.00	35.79 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
749,306,247.85	100.00 %
0.00	
749,306,247.85	

General Public Services	0.00	172,092,842.09	0.00
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	8,286,970.94	14,295,295.23
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	0.00	61,203,907.95	0.00
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	0.00	17,401,275.69	0.00
Economic Services	0.00	58,062,609.03	0.00
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	0.00	8,538,288.24	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	325,585,893.94	14,295,295.23
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	2,076,161,711.00	327,731,299.96	81,693,758.72
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	0.00	10,833,511.05	0.00
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	0.00	10,833,511.05	0.00
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	20,407,454.38	0.00

172,092,842.09	50.63 %
22,582,266.17	6.64 %
61,203,907.95	18.01 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
17,401,275.69	5.12 %
58,062,609.03	17.08 %
8,538,288.24	2.51 %
339,881,189.17	100.00 %
409,425,058.68	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	
0.00	
10,833,511.05	100.00 %
10,833,511.05	100.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
20,407,454.38	100.00 %

Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	20,407,454.38	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	241,658.49	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	31,482,623.92	0.00
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	2,076,161,711.00	296,248,676.04	81,693,758.72
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,018,805,499.44	926,275,667.62	92,529,831.82
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	3,094,967,210.44	1,222,524,343.66	174,223,590.54
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	119,893,152.95	110,178,250.65	9,714,902.30
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	89,723.12	80,372.56
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	2,975,074,057.49	1,112,435,816.13	164,589,060.80

		GF	SEF
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END		1,112,435,816.13	164,589,060.80
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)		0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable		0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable		0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations		1,112,435,816.13	164,589,060.80
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

(Signature)

Certified correct:

RODERIC R

City Treasurer

Generated by Rañeses, Roderic Rivera on

20,407,454.38	100.00 %
0.00	0.00 %
241,658.49	
31,482,623.92	
377,942,434.76	
1,018,805,499.44	
1,396,747,934.20	
119,893,152.95	
0.00	
170,095.68	
1,277,024,876.93	

TOTAL

1,277,024,876.93
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,277,024,876.93

ned)

RAÑESES

asurer

23/04/2025 8.11 AM